

22.09.2025
(D/L 15)
Ct.-17
(Susanta/
Samar)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

APPELLATE SIDE

W.P.A. 20409 of 2025

West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery
Sciences

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Amitava Chaudhuri,
Mr. N. Roy,
Mr. Pradipta Siddharta,
... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Kumar Dutta, Ld. AGP,
Mr. Rajat Dutta,
.... for the State.

Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee,
Mr. Joyjeev Medhi,
.... for the respondent no. 4.

WPA 20545 of 2025 has been released from my
list for lack of determination.

For the similar reason this matter is also
released from my list.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order
duly downloaded from the official website of this
Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)