

03.08.2026
Item No.9 and 10
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 20545 of 2025

**West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery
Sciences
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

with

WPA 20409 of 2025

**West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery
Sciences
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Amitava Chaudhuri
Mr. N. Roy
Mr. Pradipta Siddhanta
... for the petitioner

Mr. Avimanya Roy Chowdhury
... for the State in
WPA 20545 of 2025

Mr. Ranjan Kr. Sinha
Ms. Ipsita Ghosh
... for the State in
WPA 20409 of 2025

Mr. Arjun Ray Mukherjee
Mr. D. Mitra
... for the respondent no. 4

1. The respondent no. 4 intends to use an opposition.
As such, opposition be filed by 14th August, 2026.
Reply, if any, thereto, be filed by 28th August, 2026.
2. Matter be listed in the **monthly list of September, 2026.**
3. Parties to file their short written notes on the next date.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)